# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/08/2006

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GIBCLOSER LIMITED	05/08/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASTRA DOOR CONTROLS LTD.	
Street Address:	Astra Business Centre, Roman Way	
City:	Preston, Lancashire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	PR2 5AP	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29194483

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)367-2002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9723672001

Email: davila@cclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Colin P. Cahoon

Address Line 1: 13760 Noel Road, Suite 900

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CPAGE.00006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Colin P. Cahoon

Total Attachments: 2

source=Notice of Name Change for Gibcloser#page1.tif source=Notice of Name Change for Gibcloser#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017772 FRAME: 0244

500114493

## NOTICE OF NAME CHANGE

An Assignment of Application from REILOR HOLDINGS LIMITED to GIBCLOSER LIMITED, assigning United States Patent Serial No. 29/194,483, now U.S. Patent No. D500,663, was recorded of record on October 6, 2005, at Reel/Frame No. 016621/0321, bearing Attorney Docket No. CPAGE.00006.

GIBCLOSER LIMITED has undergone a name change to ASTRA DOOR CONTROLS LTD. Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a copy of the Certificate of Incorporation on Change of Name, dated May 8, 2006, from the Registrar of Companies for England and Wales.

This Notice of Name Change is submitted for recordation with the USPTO Assignments Division pursuant to MPEP §314.

Dated this 13<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2006.

Colin P. Cahoon

Registration No. 38,836

Attorney for Applicants

CARSTENS & CAHOON, LLP

P.O. Box 802334

Dallas, TX 75380

(972) 367-2001

(972) 367-2002 Fax



# ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 576715

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that GIBCLOSER LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of ASTRA DOOR CONTROLS LTD

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 8th May 2006





PATENT REEL: 017772 FRAME: 0246

**RECORDED: 06/13/2006**